Upcoming games for the Hartford Wolf Pack:

Wed. Nov. 27 V. Lehigh Valley Phantoms 7:00 p.m. @ XL Center
Sat. Nov. 30 @ Springfield Thunderbirds 4:05p.m. @ MassMutual Center

Wed. Dec. 4 @ Bridgeport Islanders 7:.00 p.m. @ Total Mortgage Arena
Fri. Dec. 6 V. Rockford IceHogs 7:.00 p.m. @ XL Center
Sat. Dec. 7 V. W-B/S Penguins 6:00 p.m. @ XL Center

Head-to-head:

This is the third of ten meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Islanders this season. It is the second of five meetings between the foes at the XL
Center. The sides will next meet a week from Wednesday, on Dec. 4, at Total Mortgage Arena in Bridgeport. The rivals split a home-and-home set in
October, with the home team winning both games. The Wolf Pack took a 5-4 overtime decision on Oct. 19, 2024, at the XL Center to open the season
series. Bo Groulx struck twice in the victory, opening the scoring 14:13 into the game and then tying the affair 2-2 12:26 into the second period. Fredrik
Karlstrom’s second goal of the game 17:48 into the third period forced an eventual overtime, which began with a Wolf Pack power play when Marc
Gatcomb was whistled for boarding at the 20:00 mark of period three. 98 seconds into overtime, Brett Berard blasted home the game-winning goal. The
next day, in Bridgeport, Jakub Skarek made 24 saves to collect a shutout as the Islanders blanked the Wolf Pack 4-0. Brian Pinho’s shorthanded goal
6:59 into the second period would both break the ice and stand as the game-winning tally. Gatcomb, Alex Jefferies, and William Dufour all scored in
the win for the Islanders.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack saw their five-game home winning streak and three-game overall winning streak come to an end last night with a 4-2 defeat to the
Springfield Thunderbirds. Matthew Peca struck twice for the T-Birds, opening the scoring 8:51 into the hockey game and making it 3-1 at 17:51 of the
second period. His second goal of the night was the game-winning goal. Matt Rempe tied the game 1-1 with a deflection at 19:00 of the opening frame,
but Marcus Sylvegard’s response 13 seconds later gave the Thunderbirds the lead for good. Berard drew the Wolf Pack within a goal 5:49 into the third
period, but Matt Luff’'s empty-net tally at 19:30 cemented the victory for the visitors. The loss dropped the Wolf Pack to 8-2-0-0 at home this season.
Both home losses have come against the Thunderbirds. Berard leads the Wolf Pack in both goals with seven and points with 13 (7 g, 6 a).

Islanders Notebook:

The Islanders dropped a 3-2 shootout decision on home ice against the Charlotte Checkers on Saturday night, falling to 0-1-0-1 on the weekend. Patrick
Giles struck just 62 seconds into the game, scoring a shorthanded goal for the visitors. Oliver Okuliar’s goal at 8:59 would make it a 2-0 affair, but the
Islanders refused to go quietly. Travis Mitchell beat the buzzer in period two, scoring his second goal of the season at 19:58 to make it a 2-1 game.
11:01 into the third period, Julien Gauthier snapped home his third goal of the season on the power play to tie the game 2-2. The Checkers outshot the
Islanders 3-1 in overtime, but a shootout was needed to determine a winner. In the shootout, neither side was able to score in the first three rounds. In
the fourth round, Ryan McAllister struck for the Checkers, while Karlstrém was denied by Chris Driedger to give the Checkers the victory. Pinho leads
the Islanders in goals with ten and points with 16 (10 g, 6 a) through 17 games.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Chicago (2) @ Manitoba (4) San Jose (0) @ Toronto (3) Milwaukee (1) @ Cleveland (4)
Utica (5) @ Rochester (1) Laval (3) @ Belleville (1) Charlotte (3) @ Bridgeport (2) SO
Hershey (5) @ Syracuse (4) SO Lehigh Valley (1) @ Providence (2) OT Rockford (2) @ Texas (3) OT
Abbotsford (2) @ Henderson (0) Ontario (4) @ San Diego (1) Calgary (2) @ Tucson (6)

Springfield (4) @ Hartford (2)

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):
Milwaukee @ Cleveland (12:00) lowa @ Grand Rapids (4:00) San Jose @ Toronto (4:00)
Colorado @ Bakersfield (5:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers fell 6-2 to the Edmonton Qilers last night at Rogers Place. Artemi Panarin scored both goals for the Rangers in defeat, while Leon
Draisaitl potted the game-winning goal for the Qilers. The Rangers finished their western road trip with a record of 2-2-0. Now 12-6-1, the Rangers host
the St. Louis Blues on Monday at 7:00 p.m. at Madison Square Garden.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):
Utah @ Toronto (7:00)




GOALIES
# Name

1 Jakub Skarek

35 Marcus Hogberg
SKATERS
# Name

Calle Odelius
Samuel Bolduc
Marshall Warren

0w o W N

Liam Foudy

10 Travis Mitchell
14 Brian Pinho

15 Cam Thiesing
16 Alex Jefferies

17 Marc Gatcomb
18 Matthew Maggio
21 Cole Bardreau
24 Fredrik Karlstrom
25 Chris Terry

26 Eetu Liukas

27 Aidan Fulp

28 William Dufour
29 Tyce Thompson
32 Justin Gil

36 Cam McDonald
38 Wyatt Newpower
39 Seth Helgeson
44 Julien Gauthier
45 Christian Krygier

Team Staff

Chris Lamoriello
Rick Kowalsky
Matt Macdonald
Pascal Rheaume
Sergei Naumovs
Mike Antone

Bridgeport Islanders (4-10-1-2) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (8-6-1-1)

Nov 24, 2024 -- XL Center
AHL Game #257

Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

6-3 205 9

217 8

Pos Ht
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-4
6-1

Wit
192
220
185
183
206
190
189
194
194
187
184
196
202
205
210
212
193
195
175
210
225
225
201

6-0
6-2
5-11
5-10
6-2
5-10
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-1
6-1

6-4
6-4

O OO T mmO™7™ W T7TT T T T T T T O OO 0

o2

6-3

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coordinator

3
1

GP
17
17

7
15
10
17
14
13
17
15
17
17
17

9
11
15
14

5

3
17

6
3

N N O W o ®

=
o

O W O N O O P N O O FP ©ONFP O W o

0
3

A
1
5
2
6
2
6
3
6
1
6
3
1

13

N 00 O O O W N N N O

1 314 0.893
0 335 0.897
Pts. PIM  +-
1 8 -5
8 6 -5
2 6 -2
8 2 4
4 21 -2
16 4 -3
3 10 -3
9 4 -6
7 10 -2
7 8
5 16
9 12 -4
14 8 -6
0 11 -1
2 1
4 -6
3 28 5
3 -1
0 0
7 30 2
0 0
8 2
2 -5
OFFICIALS
Referee
Referee
Linesperson
Linesperson

GOALIES
# Name

31 Dylan Garand

70 Louis Domingue
SKATERS
# Name

Casey Fitzgerald

Case McCarthy
Brett Berard
10 Adam Sykora
14 Connor Mackey

4
5 Ben Harpur
7
9

16 Jake Leschyshyn
17 Blade Jenkins

18 Bryce McConnell-Barker

21 Anton Blidh

24 Benoit-Olivier Groulx

25 Blake Hillman

28 Dylan Roobroeck
32 Matt Rempe

37 Nathan Sucese
38 Ryder Korczak
42 Jaroslav Chmelar

44 Matthew Robertson

55 Alex Belzile

58 Brandon Scanlin
67 Isaac Dufort

78 Brennan Othmann

Team Staff

Ryan Martin
Grant Potulny
Paul Mara
Jamie Tardif
Brendan Burke
Nielsson Arcibal

Alex Lepkowski (#44)
Chris Conway (#33)
Brandon Grillo (#79)
Kirsten Welsh (#10)

theahl.com

Ht Wt
6-1 176 8
6-3 210 8

Pos Ht
5-11
6-6
6-1
5-9
5-10
6-2
5-11
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-7
6-7
5-9
5-11
6-5
6-4

181
231
198
165
179
195
199
195
194
195
198
200
205
207
174
172
220
201
205
216
190
186

T M O O M T T T O T O O O

s

6-4
6-2

T MO MO T
@
IS}

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

5
3

Wt GP

16
10
0
16
16
16
14
8
12
16
16
10
16
9
10
16
16
15
13
16

2
4

N O N D FP N PFP ONSDMPEP ODNMNNDNDIEPRPEPDNW-SNDOOW®O

1
1

A
7
2
0
6
7
3
3
1
3
2
5
2
3
1
2
5
5
5
7
2
0
3

GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

0 259 0911
0 3.82 0.884
Pts. PIM  +/-
10 8 -1
2 26 -1
0 0 0
13 18 -1
10 0 4
5 17 0
4 -5
2 6
5 1
4 10 -2
11 10 -1
3 4 1
7 10 5
3 -6
2 -2
6 10 7
7 8 -10
6 12 2
11 21 6
4 0
0

5 6 2



