	Upcoming gar	nes for the Hartford Wolf Pack:	Contin	Sand And States
FPACK	Wed. Nov. 27	5	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center
VS	Sat. Nov. 30	@ Springfield Thunderbirds	4:05 p.m.	@ MassMutual Center
	Wed. Dec. 4	@ Bridgeport Islanders	7:00 p.m.	@ Total Mortgage Arena
	Fri. Dec. 6	V. Rockford IceHogs	7:00 p.m.	@ XL Center
	Sat. Dec. 7	The second s	6:00 p.m.	

Head-to-head:

This is the third of ten meetings between the Wolf Pack and the Islanders this season. It is the second of five meetings between the foes at the XL Center. The sides will next meet a week from Wednesday, on Dec. 4, at Total Mortgage Arena in Bridgeport. The rivals split a home-and-home set in October, with the home team winning both games. The Wolf Pack took a 5-4 overtime decision on Oct. 19, 2024, at the XL Center to open the season series. **Bo Groulx** struck twice in the victory, opening the scoring 14:13 into the game and then tying the affair 2-2 12:26 into the second period. **Fredrik Karlström's** second goal of the game 17:48 into the third period forced an eventual overtime, which began with a Wolf Pack power play when **Marc Gatcomb** was whistled for boarding at the 20:00 mark of period three. 98 seconds into overtime, **Brett Berard** blasted home the game-winning goal. The next day, in Bridgeport, **Jakub Skarek** made 24 saves to collect a shutout as the Islanders blanked the Wolf Pack 4-0. **Brian Pinho's** shorthanded goal 6:59 into the second period would both break the ice and stand as the game-winning tally. **Gatcomb**, **Alex Jefferies**, and **William Dufour** all scored in the win for the Islanders.

Wolf Pack Notebook:

The Wolf Pack saw their five-game home winning streak and three-game overall winning streak come to an end last night with a 4-2 defeat to the Springfield Thunderbirds. **Matthew Peca** struck twice for the T-Birds, opening the scoring 8:51 into the hockey game and making it 3-1 at 17:51 of the second period. His second goal of the night was the game-winning goal. **Matt Rempe** tied the game 1-1 with a deflection at 19:00 of the opening frame, but **Marcus Sylvegard's** response 13 seconds later gave the Thunderbirds the lead for good. **Berard** drew the Wolf Pack within a goal 5:49 into the third period, but **Matt Luff's** empty-net tally at 19:30 cemented the victory for the visitors. The loss dropped the Wolf Pack to 8-2-0-0 at home this season. Both home losses have come against the Thunderbirds. **Berard** leads the Wolf Pack in both goals with seven and points with 13 (7 g, 6 a).

Islanders Notebook:

The Islanders dropped a 3-2 shootout decision on home ice against the Charlotte Checkers on Saturday night, falling to 0-1-0-1 on the weekend. **Patrick Giles** struck just 62 seconds into the game, scoring a shorthanded goal for the visitors. **Oliver Okuliar's** goal at 8:59 would make it a 2-0 affair, but the Islanders refused to go quietly. **Travis Mitchell** beat the buzzer in period two, scoring his second goal of the season at 19:58 to make it a 2-1 game. 11:01 into the third period, **Julien Gauthier** snapped home his third goal of the season on the power play to tie the game 2-2. The Checkers outshot the Islanders 3-1 in overtime, but a shootout was needed to determine a winner. In the shootout, neither side was able to score in the first three rounds. In the fourth round, **Ryan McAllister** struck for the Checkers, while **Karlström** was denied by **Chris Driedger** to give the Checkers the victory. **Pinho** leads the Islanders in goals with ten and points with 16 (10 g, 6 a) through 17 games.

Yesterday/Last Night in the AHL:

Chicago (2) @ Manitoba (4) Utica (5) @ Rochester (1) Hershey (5) @ Syracuse (4) **SO** Abbotsford (2) @ Henderson (0) **Springfield (4) @ Hartford (2)**

Tonight in the AHL (all times Eastern):

Milwaukee @ Cleveland (12:00) Colorado @ Bakersfield (5:00) San Jose (0) @ Toronto (3) Laval (3) @ Belleville (1) Lehigh Valley (1) @ Providence (2) **OT** Ontario (4) @ San Diego (1) Milwaukee (1) @ Cleveland (4) Charlotte (3) @ Bridgeport (2) SO Rockford (2) @ Texas (3) OT Calgary (2) @ Tucson (6)

eland (12:00) Iowa @ Grand Rapids (4:00)

San Jose @ Toronto (4:00)

New York Rangers Notebook:

The Rangers fell 6-2 to the Edmonton Oilers last night at Rogers Place. Artemi Panarin scored both goals for the Rangers in defeat, while Leon DraisaitI potted the game-winning goal for the Oilers. The Rangers finished their western road trip with a record of 2-2-0. Now 12-6-1, the Rangers host the St. Louis Blues on Monday at 7:00 p.m. at Madison Square Garden.

Tonight in the NHL (all times Eastern):

Utah @ Toronto (7:00)

Bridgeport Islanders (4-10-1-2) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (8-6-1-1) Nov 24, 2024 -- XL Center AHL Game #257

GOALIES										
#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	w	L	от	so	GAA	SV%
1	Jakub Skarek	6-3	205	9	3	6	0	1	3.14	0.893
35 SK/	Marcus Hogberg ATERS	6-5	217	8	1	3	3	0	3.35	0.897
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	GP	G	Α	Pt	s. PIM	+/-
2	Calle Odelius	D	6-0	192	17	0	1	1	8	-5
3	Samuel Bolduc	D	6-4	220	17	3	5	8	6	-5
6	Marshall Warren	D	6-0	185	7	0	2	2	6	-2
8	Liam Foudy	F	6-2	183	15	2	6	8	2	4
10	Travis Mitchell	D	6-4	206	10	2	2	4	21	-2
14	Brian Pinho	F	6-1	190	17	10	6	16	6 4	-3
15	Cam Thiesing	F	6-0	189	14	0	3	3	10	-3
16	Alex Jefferies	F	6-0	194	13	3	6	9	4	-6
17	Marc Gatcomb	F	6-2	194	17	6	1	7	10	-2
18	Matthew Maggio	F	5-11	187	15	1	6	7	8	0
21	Cole Bardreau	F	5-10	184	17	2	3	5	16	0
24	Fredrik Karlström	F	6-2	196	17	8	1	9	12	-4
25	Chris Terry	F	5-10	202	17	1	13	14	1 8	-6
26	Eetu Liukas	F	6-3	205	9	0	0	0	11	-1
27	Aidan Fulp	D	6-3	210	11	0	2	2	6	1
28	William Dufour	F	6-3	212	15	2	2	4	4	-6
29	Tyce Thompson	F	6-1	193	14	1	2	3	28	-5
32	Justin Gill	F	6-1	195	5	0	3	3	0	-1
36	Cam McDonald	D	5-9	175	3	0	0	0	0	0
38	Wyatt Newpower	D	6-4	210	17	2	5	7	30	2
39	Seth Helgeson	D	6-4	225	0	0	0	0	0	0
44	Julien Gauthier	RW	6-4	225	8	3	5	8	6	2
45	Christian Krygier	D	6-3	201	7	0	2	2	6	-5

Team Staff

Chris Lamoriello								
Rick Kowalsky								
Matt Macdonald								
Pascal Rheaume								
Sergei Naumovs								
Mike Antone								

General Manager Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Goaltending Coach Video Coordinator

GOALIES # Name

#	Name	Ht	Wt	GP	w	L	от	so	G/	٩A	SV%
31	Dylan Garand	6-1	176	8	5	2	1	0	2.	59	0.911
70	Louis Domingue	6-3	210	8	3	4	1	0	3.	82	0.884
SK/	ATERS										
#	Name	Pos	Ht	Wt	t C	βP	G	A F	Pts.	PIN	/ +/-
4	Casey Fitzgerald	D	5-1	1 181	1	16	3	7	10	8	-1
5	Ben Harpur	D	6-6	231	1	10	0	2	2	26	6 -1
7	Case McCarthy	D	6-1	198	3	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Brett Berard	F	5-9	165	5	16	7	6	13	18	3 -1
10	Adam Sýkora	F	5-10	0 179	9	16	3	7	10	0	4
14	Connor Mackey	D	6-2	195	5	16	2	3	5	17	0
16	Jake Leschyshyn	F	5-1	1 199	9	14	1	3	4	4	-5
17	Blade Jenkins	F	6-2	195	5	8	1	1	2	0	6
18	Bryce McConnell-Barker	F	6-2	194	1	12	2	3	5	8	1
21	Anton Blidh	F	6-0	195	5	16	2	2	4	10) -2
24	Benoit-Olivier Groulx	С	6-2	198	3	16	6	5	11	10) -1
25	Blake Hillman	D	6-1	200)	10	1	2	3	4	1
28	Dylan Roobroeck	F	6-7	205	5	16	4	3	7	10) 5
32	Matt Rempe	F	6-7	207	7	9	2	1	3	4	-6
37	Nathan Sucese	LW	5-9	174	1	10	0	2	2	2	-2
38	Ryder Korczak	F	5-1	1 172	2	16	1	5	6	10) 7
42	Jaroslav Chmelar	F	6-5	220)	16	2	5	7	8	-10
44	Matthew Robertson	D	6-4	201	1	15	1	5	6	12	2 2
55	Alex Belzile	F	6-0	205	5	13	4	7	11	21	6
58	Brandon Scanlin	D	6-4	216	5	16	2	2	4	5	0
67	Isaac Dufort	F	6-2	190)	0	0	0	0	0	0
78	Brennan Othmann	F	6-0	186	5	3	2	3	5	6	2

General Manager

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Goaltending Coach

Head Coach

Video Coach

Team Staff

Ryan Martin Grant Potulny Paul Mara Jamie Tardif Brendan Burke Nielsson Arcibal

OFFICIALS

Referee Referee Linesperson Linesperson Alex Lepkowski (#44) Chris Conway (#33) Brandon Grillo (#79) Kirsten Welsh (#10)